Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 1

Section 4(1)

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

- 1 The Licensing Act 1964 shall be amended as follows.
- 2 In section 51(2) (register of clubs), for the words "on Sundays, Christmas Day and Good Friday," there shall be substituted the words "on Christmas Day,".
- 3 In section 60(5) (permitted hours in licensed premises), for the words "(a) and (b)" there shall be substituted the words "(a) to (c)".
- 4 In section 68(1)(a) (extension of permitted hours in restaurants), for the words "Sundays, Christmas Day and Good Friday," there shall be substituted the words "Christmas Day,".

5 In section 87A (power to vary permitted hours in on-licensed vineyard premises)—

- (a) in subsection (4)—
 - (i) for the words ", Christmas Day or" there shall be substituted the words ", other than Christmas Day, or on"; and
 - (ii) in paragraph (b) for the word "five" there shall be substituted the word "nine"; and
- (b) after subsection (4) there shall be inserted—
 - "(4A) In making an order under this section with respect to the permitted hours on Christmas Day, licensing justices may not so vary the hours as to make them—
 - (a) begin before twelve noon; or
 - (b) exceed in total more than five and a half hours.".

SCHEDULE 2

Section 4(2).

REPEALS

Chapter	Short title	Extent of repeal
1964 c. 26.	The Licensing Act 1964.	In section 60(6), the words "or Good Friday".
1988 c. 17.	The Licensing Act 1988.	Section 1(2).
		In Schedule 1, paragraphs 1 and 4.